PCN 011811-01  Page 1 of 2
Product Change Notification
SocketModem® IP – Embedded Analog Modem + Internet Applications
Product Change Notification #: 011811-01
Notification Date: January 18, 2011
Updated: February 22, 2011
Firmware 0.22E had an issue where the AT command parser would lock up if &D2 was set and DTR was
toggled. If you previously downloaded 0.22E please disregard it and continue your validation with 0.22F.

 #TCPTELNETPW - Configure the login password for the telnet listener or TCP raw mode.
 #VSHOWSERIAL - Show the RS-232 signal status of the user serial port.
Ordering Information:
Old Ordering
Part Number
New Ordering
Part Number
Description
MT5692SMI-IP-92 MT5692SMI-IP-92.R1 V.92 Serial Data Only + IP - 5V (50 pack)
MT5692SMI-IP-92-SP MT5692SMI-IP-92.R1-SP V.92 Serial Data Only + IP - 5V (Single pack)
MT5692SMI-IP-L-92 MT5692SMI-IP-L-92.R1 V.92 Serial Data Only + IP - 3.3V (50 pack)
MT5692SMI-IP-L-92-SP MT5692SMI-IP-L-92.R1-SP V.92 Serial Data Only + IP - 3.3V (Single pack)
*25 individually packaged modems in a master case of 25 units.
If you should have any questions regarding this Product Change Notification, please contact your Multi-Tech
OEM sales representative:
World Headquarters - USA: +(763) 785-3500 or (888) 288-5470 – oemsales@multitech.com